

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

State: ID
County: TETON
TARGHEE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA Office, Lakewood, CO
By: Brenda McGehee
Date: 12/05/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Ms. LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 12/19/2002

Contract Awarded to: Awarded Schedule B Date: 01/06/2003

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Rice Kilroy Construction Company Box 1548 Dubois, WY 82513	4,385,973.05	
Circle Paving, Inc. P.O. Box 554 Lander, WY 82520	4,682,288.50	
HK Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 51450 Idaho Falls, ID 83405	4,697,187.00	
Engineer's Estimate	5,447,228.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	ALL	632,873.00	632,873.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		360,000.00	360,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		590,000.00	590,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		493,378.00	493,378.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	6.755	2,000.00	13,510.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		3,000.00	20,265.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		2,500.00	16,887.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	20,265.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	6.755	1,050.00	7,092.75
		Circle Paving, Inc.		1,500.00	10,132.50
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,200.00	8,106.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	10,132.50
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	42	315.00	13,230.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		500.00	21,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		500.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	21,000.00
15204A	Each	Concrete box culvert layout and control			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	1	1,260.00	1,260.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	13.510	840.00	11,348.40
		Circle Paving, Inc.		800.00	10,808.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,200.00	16,212.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	33,775.00
15208	Each	Permanent monuments and markers			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	5	420.00	2,100.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		400.00	2,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		800.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	200	100.00	20,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		100.00	20,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		125.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	28,000.00
15212A	Each	Minor approach road survey and staking			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	34	147.00	4,998.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		150.00	5,100.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		400.00	13,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	34,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	ALL	270,000.00	270,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		245,000.00	245,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	ALL	2,750.00	2,750.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	5,215	9.00	46,935.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		12.00	62,580.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		12.00	62,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	46,935.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	505	32.00	16,160.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		30.00	15,150.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		35.00	17,675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,100.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	8,000	9.00	72,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		3.00	24,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		11.00	88,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	18.5	2,600.00	48,100.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		6,000.00	111,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		2,800.00	51,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	148,000.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	25	105.00	2,625.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		50.00	1,250.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		200.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,000.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	16	400.00	6,400.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		300.00	4,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		450.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	12,800.00
20302SB	m	Removal of portland cement concrete curb and gutter			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	180	15.00	2,700.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		12.00	2,160.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		17.00	3,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,600.00
20303AB	m2	Removal of concrete			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	30	20.00	600.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		12.00	360.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		21.00	630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	600.00
20303QB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	1,540	9.50	14,630.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		7.00	10,780.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		10.50	16,170.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	30,800.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		16,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	17,950	5.80	104,110.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		12.00	215,400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		6.30	113,085.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	215,400.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	750	14.50	10,875.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		20.00	15,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		20.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	6,750.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	26,000	10.00	260,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		9.00	234,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		11.00	286,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	390,000.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	40	35.00	1,400.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		12.00	480.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		45.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,200.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	100	80.00	8,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		150.00	15,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		85.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	8,000.00
25103D	m3	Keyed riprap class 4			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	180	80.00	14,400.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		150.00	27,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		85.00	15,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	15,300.00
25112B	m	Riprap ditch, class 2			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	15	92.00	1,380.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		150.00	2,250.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		100.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25201A	m3	Special rock embankment, mechanically-placed			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	125	125.00	15,625.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		150.00	18,750.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		135.00	16,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	5,625.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	44,645	11.00	491,095.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		9.00	401,805.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		12.00	535,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	714,320.00
40103PGBF	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 52-40			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	1,285	320.00	411,200.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		340.00	436,900.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		305.00	391,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	481,875.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	220	157.00	34,540.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		170.00	37,400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		155.00	34,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	31,900.00
40106ABBC	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 mm or 19 mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 3 million ESALs, type 2 pavement			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	21,240	21.50	456,660.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		30.00	637,200.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		21.00	446,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	807,120.00
40908B	t	Fog seal grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	82	283.50	23,247.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		300.00	24,600.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		275.00	22,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	30,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41101MC	t	Prime coat grade MC-250			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	122	100.00	12,200.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		350.00	42,700.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		95.00	11,590.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	36,600.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	800	2.00	1,600.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		30.00	24,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	15,200.00
41201CKH	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	45	283.00	12,735.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		300.00	13,500.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		270.00	12,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	13,500.00
57003A	LPSM	Box culvert design, Cottonwood Corner			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	ALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
57004A	LPSM	Box culvert construction, Cottonwood Corner			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	ALL	140,000.00	140,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		170,000.00	170,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		170,000.00	170,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160,000.00	160,000.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	20	735.00	14,700.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		2,200.00	44,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		2,600.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	14,000.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	250	145.00	36,250.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		100.00	25,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		160.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	600	160.00	96,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		150.00	90,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		180.00	108,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	90,000.00
60202U	m	1925 mm span, 1300 mm rise pipe arch culvert			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	75	600.00	45,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		400.00	30,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		700.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	48,750.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	32	220.00	7,040.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		200.00	6,400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		225.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,400.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	42	250.00	10,500.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		200.00	8,400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		260.00	10,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	8,400.00
60209M	Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	7	490.00	3,430.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		500.00	3,500.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		530.00	3,710.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,400.00
60403A	Each	Inlet type 1			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	3	2,700.00	8,100.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		4,000.00	12,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		2,800.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	8,400.00
60403B	Each	Inlet type 2			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	3	1,750.00	5,250.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		3,000.00	9,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,800.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	7,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60405	Each	Manhole adjustment			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	7	340.00	2,380.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		600.00	4,200.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		350.00	2,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	3,850.00
60808	m2	Concrete swale gutter			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	650	99.00	64,350.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		100.00	65,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		100.00	65,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	48,750.00
60901XA	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 395 mm depth			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	400	36.65	14,660.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		50.00	20,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		45.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	12,000.00
60902VG	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 340 mm depth			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	1,940	56.00	108,640.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		70.00	135,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		65.00	126,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	97,000.00
60902VK	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 360 mm depth			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	390	63.00	24,570.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		75.00	29,250.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		75.00	29,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	23,400.00
61109	Each	Adjust water valve			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	55	200.00	11,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		300.00	16,500.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		210.00	11,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	24,750.00
61501B	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	2,685	39.00	104,715.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		40.00	107,400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		50.00	134,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	93,975.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61502B	m2	Portland cement concrete drive pad			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	465	36.80	17,112.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		40.00	18,600.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		50.00	23,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	23,250.00
61503B	m2	Portland cement concrete median			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	200	103.95	20,790.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		100.00	20,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		125.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	14,000.00
61504B	m2	Portland cement concrete wheelchair ramp			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	120	45.00	5,400.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		50.00	6,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		55.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	8,400.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting guardrail			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	85	48.00	4,080.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		50.00	4,250.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		52.00	4,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,250.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	3,800	5.41	20,558.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		8.00	30,400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		6.00	22,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	38,000.00
61905	Each	Bollard post			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	18	250.00	4,500.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		50.00	900.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		100.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	3,240.00
61906	m	Remove and reset fence			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	20	20.00	400.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		25.00	500.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		22.00	440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201AF	Hour	Dump truck, 10 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	100	60.00	6,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		60.00	6,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		60.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	100	60.00	6,000.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		80.00	8,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		60.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	9,000.00
62201CF	Hour	Wheel loader, 4 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	100	88.00	8,800.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		100.00	10,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		88.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,000.00
62201DE	Hour	Bulldozer, 150 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	100	75.00	7,500.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		150.00	15,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		75.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	13,000.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	610	80.00	48,800.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		100.00	61,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		80.00	48,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	61,000.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	50	84.00	4,200.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		100.00	5,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		84.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	6,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	650	32.00	20,800.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		40.00	26,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		32.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	20,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	9,565	4.75	45,433.75
		Circle Paving, Inc.		9.00	86,085.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		5.50	52,607.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	71,737.50
62501A	ha	Seeding, dry method			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	6.2	4,095.00	25,389.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		4,000.00	24,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		5,000.00	31,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	18,600.00
62504A	ha	Mulching, dry method			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	6.2	1,890.00	11,718.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		2,000.00	12,400.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		2,200.00	13,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	8,680.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	5,450	2.31	12,589.50
		Circle Paving, Inc.		3.00	16,350.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		3.00	16,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	10,900.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	24	370.00	8,880.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		400.00	9,600.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		500.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	9,600.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	15	210.00	3,150.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		250.00	3,750.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		400.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	9,000.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	1,600	8.00	12,800.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		3.50	5,600.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		4.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	17,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63406	Each	Pavement markings, symbols			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	70	63.00	4,410.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		40.00	2,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		60.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	10,500.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	140	89.25	12,495.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		100.00	14,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		95.00	13,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	14,000.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	250	26.00	6,500.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		30.00	7,500.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		35.00	8,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	5,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	120	84.00	10,080.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		80.00	9,600.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		100.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,000.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	145	36.75	5,328.75
		Circle Paving, Inc.		40.00	5,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		43.00	6,235.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	11,600.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	6,980	0.01	69.80
		Circle Paving, Inc.		40.00	279,200.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1.00	6,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	174,500.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	1,550	0.01	15.50
		Circle Paving, Inc.		40.00	62,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1.00	1,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	54,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)
 Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	12.360	560.00	6,921.60
		Circle Paving, Inc.		550.00	6,798.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		900.00	11,124.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	12,360.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	94	31.50	2,961.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		40.00	3,760.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		40.00	3,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,760.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	45	37.00	1,665.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		40.00	1,800.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		45.00	2,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,800.00
63541	Each	Tubular marker, 700 mm height			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	70	27.00	1,890.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		30.00	2,100.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		40.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	4,200.00
63543A	LPSM	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	ALL	240,367.00	240,367.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		110,000.00	110,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75,000.00	75,000.00
63606EA	m	Conduit, 40 mm, PVC			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	695	23.00	15,985.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		25.00	17,375.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		30.00	20,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	13,900.00
63606GA	m	Conduit, 50 mm, PVC			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	220	23.00	5,060.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		25.00	5,500.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		30.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	5,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: ID PFH 76-1(1) & 2(1)

Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - IDAHO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63610	Each	Pullbox			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	5	672.00	3,360.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		1,000.00	5,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	2,750.00
63615	Each	Traffic detector wire loop			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	2	650.00	1,300.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		500.00	1,000.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00
63628A	Each	Lightpole foundation, concrete			
		Rice Kilroy Construction Company	15	580.00	8,700.00
		Circle Paving, Inc.		500.00	7,500.00
		HK Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	11,250.00